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1. Introduction

This document presents TDD PDSCH simulation results with impairment margin for user-specific reference signal. The detailed simulation assumptions are in accordance with [1].
2. Simulation Results

The TDD PDSCH DRS simulation results with impairment margin are summarized in Table.1.
Table.1
TDD PDSCH DRS simulation results with impairment margin
	Scenario
	Description
	Reference channel
	Test point
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	11.1
	1x2 QPSK 1/3 10MHz Full RB EPA5 low
	R.25
	70%
	-1.3

	11.2
	1x2 16QAM 1/2 10MHz Full RB EPA5 low
	R.26
	70%
	6.1

	11.3
	1x2 64QAM 3/4 10MHz Full RB EPA5 low
	R.27
	70%
	15.7

	11.4
	1x2 16QAM 1/2 10MHz 1PRB EPA5 low
	R.28
	30%
	1.5


3.
Conclusion

In this contribution, simulation results with impairment margin are presented for TDD PDSCH with user-specific reference signal. It is recommended that results in this contribution should be included while setting the performance requirements in TS36.101.
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